www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3970/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2013 in CRLA 173/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANVIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

COURT NO.3

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.T CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date: 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla,Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Issue notice limited to the question of quantum of sentence

only.

Prayer for bail is however rejected.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2014.07.02 16:19:06 IST Reason:

Date 16:19 Reaso

www.ecourtsindia.com