www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2014 CRLMP No(s). 24284/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2013 in CRLP No. 200/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARPEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of quantum of sentence

only.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No.3970 of 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2014.12.15 18:10:27 IST

Reason:

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER