# SECTION IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3970 & 10288 OF 2014 AND 3600 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10370 OF 2014 & 14061 OF 2015

(Applications for Bail and producing additional documents)

MAHAVIR SINGH ETC

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Post on 08.09.2015."

It is submitted that the instant matters are after notice matters.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhishek Atrey has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the common sole respondent/State of UT chandigarh in all the three Special Leave Petitions.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 18.08.2015 filed an application for producing additional documents along with additional documents in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 10288 of 2014. The application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 14061 of 2015. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the three matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Advocate
- 2. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
- 4. Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Advocate(A.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3